

\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2328/2009**

SMT.SWARN MALHOTRA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Lalit Gupta and Mr. Siddharth
Arora, Advocates.

versus

SMT.ANIT SETHI & ANR. E+

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Sadhna Sharma and Ms. Kamashi
Verma, Advocates for D-1/Anita
Sethi
Mr. M. Dutta, Adv. for D-2 to 4.

**File has been received from the court of Shri Raj Kumar
Tripathi, Joint Registrar (Judicial) as he is on leave today.**

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

21.12.2017

**I.A.No. 12878/2017 under Order 22 Rule 3 r/w Section 151 CPC filed by
applicant/Ashok Malhotra for his impleadment in place of deceased
plaintiff**

It is stated by counsel for the applicant that he has filed NOC and vakalatnama on behalf of Mr. Alok Malhotra. However, same is not on record. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to have the same placed on record.

Accordingly, re-notify for consideration on this IA before the concerned Joint Registrar on **19th January, 2018.**

DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 21, 2017/nk