



\$~R-31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2328/2009**

SMT. SWARN MALHOTRA Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Avneesh Garg, Advocate**

Versus

SMT. ANIT SETHI & ANR. Defendants

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

14.02.2023

%

List on 15th February, 2023 in the category of “*Regular Matters*”.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 14, 2023

gs