



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2328/2009**

SMT.SWARN MALHOTRA Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vinayak Garg, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Avneesh Garg, Mr. Parv Garg,
Mr. K.S. Rekhi, Ms. Srika Selvam
and Mr. Kunal Gupta, Advocates.

versus

SMT.ANIT SETHI & ANR. Defendants

Through: Mr. Anil K Airi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Ravi Krishan Chandna, Ms.
Sadna Sharma, Mr. Udit Ruhilla, Mr.
Karan Chibber and Mr. Malyaj
Sehgal, Advocates for D-1.
Mr. M. Dutta and Mr. Aditya Guha,
Advocates for D-2 to D-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **15.02.2023**

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of parties prayed for some time
to file written submissions, list of dates and joint convenience compilation.

Let the same be filed within two weeks.

List on 9th May, 2023 at 2:15 P.M.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 15, 2023

st/ug

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)