



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2328/2009**

SMT.SWARN MALHOTRA Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vinay Garg, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Avneesh Garg, Ms. Srika
Selvam, Mr. K. S. Rekhi and Mr.
Parv Garg, Advocates

versus

SMT.ANITA SETHI & ANR. Defendants

Through: Mr. Anil K. Airi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Mudit Ruhella, Mr. Malyaj
Sehgal and Mr. Aman Dahiya,
Advocates for Anita Sethi, Defendant
Mr. M. Dutta, Advocate for D-2 to D-
4 (Through VC)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
09.05.2023

At request, list on 13th July, 2023 at 2:15 PM.

MAY 9, 2023
gs/ms

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any