



\$~32 to 34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 238/2006
SWARN MALHOTRA Plaintiff

versus

JAIDEEP PURI (KARTA) AND ORS. Defendants

+ CS(OS) 453/2006
K.K.PURI ;(HUF) Plaintiff

versus

SWARN MALHOTRA Defendant

+ CS(OS) 2328/2009
SMT.SWARN MALHOTRA Plaintiff

versus

SMT.ANIT SETHI & ANR. Defendants

Appearance:

Mr. V. Garg, Senior Advocate with Mr. Avneesh Garg, Mr. K.S. Rekhi, Mr. Parv Garg, Mr. Pawas Kulshrestha & Mr. Harsh Pal, Advocates for Ms. Swarn Malhotra.

Mr. Anil K. Airi, Senior Advocate with Mr. R. Krishan Chandna, Mr. Mudit Ruhella, Ms. Sadhana Sharma, Mr. Girish Shankar, Ms. Bindiya Logan Ney & Mr. Shayuk Kumar, Advocates for Ms. Anita Sethi.

Mr. M. Dutta & Mr. Aditya Guha, Advocates for Mr. Jaideep Puri, Mr. Mandeep Puri and Mr. Rohit Puri.

Mr. Vijay Joshi, SPC with mr. Shubham Chaturvedi, Advocates for UOI in Item No.32.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER
% 01.05.2024

List on 04.07.2024, alongwith CS(OS) 135/2005 and connected matters.

MAY 1, 2024
SS/

PRATEEK JALAN, J