



\$~5 to 9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 135/2005, I.A. 3220/2014, I.A. 6157/2018, I.A. 3325/2019, I.A. 7633/2019 & I.A. 11621/2019
SMT. SWARN MALHOTRAPlaintiff

versus

SMT. VISHNU PURI & ORSDefendants

+ CS(OS) 1989/2006 & I.A. 11695/2006
SMT. SWARAN MALHOTRAPlaintiff

versus

SMT. ANITA SETHI & ORS.Defendants

+ CS(OS) 238/2006
SWARN MALHOTRAPlaintiff

versus

JAIDEEP PURI (KARTA) AND ORS.Defendants

+ CS(OS) 453/2006
K.K.PURI ;(HUF)Plaintiff

versus

SWARN MALHOTRADefendant

+ CS(OS) 2328/2009
SMT.SWARN MALHOTRAPlaintiff

versus

SMT.ANIT SETHI & ANR.Defendants

CS(OS) 135/2005 & connected matters.

Page 1 of 2



Appearances:

Mr. Avnesh Garg, Mr. Harsh Pal, Advocates for Swarn Malhotra.

Mr. Anil K. Airi, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ravi Krishan Cahdna, Mr. Bindiya L., Mr. Mudit Ruhella, Mr. Girish Shanker, Ms. Sadhana Sharma, Advocates for Anita Sethi.

Mr. M. Dutta, Mr. Aditya Guha, Advocates for Mr. Jaideep Puri, Mr. Mandeep Puri, Mr. Rohit Puri.

Mr. Vijay Joshi, Advocate for D-6 in item No. 7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

04.07.2024

Although hearing in these suits have commenced, substantial hearing still remains.

Hearing of civil suits is no longer within the Roster assigned to this Court.

The suits are released from part heard. The Registry is directed to list the suit before the Roster Bench for directions on 15.07.2024.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JULY 4, 2024

"Bhupi"/