



\$~O-3 to 7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

O-3

+ **CS(OS) 135/2005, I.A. 3220/2014, 6157/2018, 3325/2019,
7633/2019 & 11621/2019**

SMT. SWARN MALHOTRA

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

SMT. VISHNU PURI & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Anil K. Airi, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Ravi Krishan Chandna, Mr. Mudit
Ruhella for defendant Amita Sethi.

Mr. Aditya Guha and Mr. Anand Kumar Soni,
Advocates.

O-4

+ **CS(OS) 1989/2006 & I.A. 11695/2006**

SMT. SWARAN MALHOTRA

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

SMT. ANITA SETHI & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Anil K. Airi, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Ravi Krishan Chandna, Mr. Mudit
Ruhella for defendant Amita Sethi.

Mr. Aditya Guha and Mr. Anand Kumar Soni,
Advocates.

O-5

+ **CS(OS) 238/2006**

SWARN MALHOTRA

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

JAIDEEP PURI (KARTA) AND ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Anil K. Airi, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Ravi Krishan Chandna, Mr. Mudit
Ruhella for defendant Amita Sethi.

Mr. Aditya Guha and Mr. Anand Kumar Soni,



Advocates.

O-6

+ **CS(OS) 453/2006**

K.K.PURI (HUF)

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

SWARN MALHOTRA

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Anil K. Airi, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Ravi Krishan Chandna, Mr. Mudit
Ruhella for defendant Amita Sethi.

Mr. Aditya Guha and Mr. Anand Kumar Soni,
Advocates.

O-7

+ **CS(OS) 2328/2009**

SMT.SWARN MALHOTRA

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

SMT.ANITA SETHI & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Anil K. Airi, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Ravi Krishan Chandna, Mr. Mudit
Ruhella for defendant Amita Sethi.

Mr. Aditya Guha and Mr. Anand Kumar Soni,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

23.05.2025

%

These matters are released from part heard.

List before the Roster Bench on 18.07.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 23, 2025/jg

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 26/05/2025 at 11:49:43