



\$~19 to 22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1989/2006 and I.A. 11695/2006**

SMT. SWARAN MALHOTRA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. V.K. Garg, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Avneesh Garg, Mr. Parv Garg and Mr. K.S. Rekhi, Advs.

versus

SMT. ANITA SETHI & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Anil K. Airi, Sr. Adv. with Ms. Bindiya Logawney Airi, Mr. Ravi Krishan Chandna, Mr. Vishal Tyagi, Ms. Jasmin Sokhi, Ms. Sadhna Sharma and Mr. Harsh Gautam, Advs. for D-1/Anita Sethi.
Mr. Aditya Guha, Mr. Anand K. Soni and Mr. Aayush Goyal, Advs. for D-2 to D-4.

+ **CS(OS) 238/2006 and I.A. 12977/2026**

SWARN MALHOTRA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. V.K. Garg, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Avneesh Garg, Mr. Parv Garg and Mr. K.S. Rekhi, Advs.

versus

JAIDEEP PURI (KARTA) AND ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Aditya Guha, Mr. Anand K. Soni and Mr. Aayush Goyal, Advs. for D-1 to D-3.
Mr. Anil K. Airi, Sr. Adv. with Ms. Bindiya Logawney Airi, Mr. Ravi Krishan Chandna, Mr. Vishal Tyagi, Ms. Jasmin Sokhi, Ms. Sadhna Sharma and Mr. Harsh Gautam, Advs. for D-5/Anita Sethi.
Mr. Vijay Joshi, CGSC with Mr. Shubham Chaturvedi, Adv. for D-6.



+ **CS(OS) 453/2006**

K.K.PURI ;(HUF)

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Aditya Guha, Mr. Anand K. Soni
and Mr. Aayush Goyal, Advs.

versus

SWARN MALHOTRA

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. V.K. Garg, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Avneesh Garg, Mr. Parv Garg and
Mr. K.S. Rekhi, Advs.

+ **CS(OS) 2328/2009**

SMT.SWARN MALHOTRA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. V.K. Garg, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Avneesh Garg, Mr. Parv Garg and
Mr. K.S. Rekhi, Advs.

versus

SMT.ANIT SETHI & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Anil K. Airi, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Bindiya Logawney Airi, Mr. Ravi
Krishan Chandna, Mr. Vishal Tyagi,
Ms. Jasmin Sokhi, Ms. Sadhna
Sharma and Mr. Harsh Gautam,
Advs. for D-1/Anita Sethi.

Mr. Aditya Guha, Mr. Anand K. Soni
and Mr. Aayush Goyal, Advs. for D-2
to 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

18.05.2026

%

List for hearing on 31.08.2026 along with CS(OS) 135/2005.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 18, 2026/aj